

Errata for "Classical Fortran" second edition

page	corrections
99	In observation 6, the reference to Section 14.1.3 should be to Section 14.1
159	The example showing redirection of both standard out and standard error to the same file should read unix[20] a.out < input > output 2>&1 &
210	The last 9 lines of the ADDNOD subroutine should read 1 NEXT=LIST(I,2) IF(NEXT.EQ.0) GO TO 2 IF(VALUE.LE.LIST(NEXT,1)) GO TO 2 I=NEXT GO TO 1 2 LIST(I,2)=N LIST(N,2)=NEXT RETURN END
346	The FORMAT statement is missing a comma; F17.16' + ' should be F17.16,' + '
544	Both index entries for indirect array addressing should list page 371 rather than page 372.